

Dear Parent(s):

Thank you for considering the Southern Shores Volunteer Fire Department's Junior Member Program for your son or daughter.

Southern Shores Volunteer Fire Department is the only Department within the Outer Banks that offers a Junior Member Program. The goal behind this program is to provide young adults with the opportunity to obtain skills, knowledge and responsibility as it pertains to firefighting as well as a cooperative effort to aid parents and schools in providing valuable life experience.

Within this program, young adults will be provided classroom training including lifesaving skills, firefighting courses, hands on skills within the field, as well as equipment maintenance related activities. In addition to the valuable education that your child will receive through their volunteer efforts, your child may be considered for scholarship opportunities as well as college credits.

Enclosed you will find a comprehensive packet of materials, including the Junior Member Standard, the Southern Shores Junior Member Policy, and the Junior Member Application.

If you are interested in having your young adult involved with the Junior Member Program, please simply complete the enclosed application, and return it to the office, or fax or email, as listed below.

If you have any additional questions or would like to visit our station, please do not hesitate to contact us, as we would be more than happy to meet you and provide you with any additional information that you may need.

Sincerely,

Edward Limbacher Fire Chief